concerned. He expressed

the hope that the benefit of

Nagpur, Thursday 27 June 2024

Initiative taken by Patrakar Sangh for students commendable: Ahir

Rajura 26 June: The role of journalists is very important in a robust democracy like ours. Journalists should be at the forefront as far as bringing justice to the underprivileged brethren and to present truth boldly everyone before concerned. People's representatives get an opportunity to raise their voice in the state or legislature national the through news propagated by journalists. As a social commitment, Patrakar Sangh has made digital textbooks available in the city. This will provide better facilities to the poor and promising competitive examination. Hansraj Ahir, former assembly and Chairperson of the was speaking on the National Commission for occasion. Backward asserted that the work done Backward

National Commission for Backward Classes Chairperson praises organisation's efforts Grand inauguration of digital classroom took place



inauguration ceremony of Rajura Taluka Patrakar dignitaries present on the the digital classroom Sangh building, while prepared by MLA Subhash MLA Subhash Dhote was Dhote from the local area the inaugurating dignitary. students to prepare for the development fund of Secretary of Rajura legislative Commissioner Lawyers constituency Association Union MoS Home Affairs was held recently. Ahir Kakade, President of Jyeshta Nagar Sangh Sudarshan Dachewar, Dr. Classes, Commission for Satyapal Katkar, Satish Classes Dhote, President of the by the Patrakar Sangh is Chairman and former Patrakar Sangh Prof. BU commendable Union MoS Home Affairs Bordewar, Chairman Dr. since it is basically a social Hansraj Ahir presided over Umakant Dhote, Secretary

occasion. On this occasion Hansraj Ahir and MLA Subhash Dhote were Charity felicitated on behalf of Rajura Taluka Patrakar Sanghwithashawl, Shrifal Manoj and badge of honour. In his inaugural address, MLA Subhash Dhote appealed to the journalists to fearlessly present the truth to the people. He promised Patrakar to always help the Patrakar citizens attended Sangh as far as social The the programme held at Badal Bele were the commitments

the digital classroom would be for the poor and promising students of the area. Besides, he assured that Congress legislators Parliamentarians would always help the Patrakar Sangh for the necessary facilities. President of the Patrakar Sangh Prof BU Bordewar gave the introductory speech. Anand Chalakh conducted the proceedings of the programme and Secretary Badal Bele gave the vote of thanks. Office bearers of Patrakar Sangh Pravin Deshkar, Baba Baig, Ganesh Bele, Anand Bhende, Masud Ahmed, Rajendra More, Nitin Musale, Krishna Kumar and other office bearers of Rajura Taluka Patrakar Sangh worked hard for organising programme. bearers of Rajura Taluka programme

'Ensure deployment of local officials for hassle free crop loan disbursement'

Guardian Minister requests in memorandum sent to Union Finance Minister

Chandrapur 26 June: Currently, Kharif season underway in the state. This season is very important for farmers and farmers are in dire need of crop loan for seeds, fertilisers etc. However, nationalised banks in the district have bank officers from foreign countries, especially from South India, which creates difficulties communicating with local farmers. The matter was brought to the notice of the state minister for forests, cultural affairs, fisheries and district guardian minister Sudhir Mungantiwar. Therefore, Guardian Mungantiwar has written a letter to Union Finance Sitharaman on priority and requested to provide a bank officer who knows the local language to facilitate the crop loan disbursement Chandrapur, Gadchiroli, Gondia, Nandurbar districts of the state are known as remote. conditions, integrated to ensure the There is a shortage of bank managers and timely distribution of crop loans to farmers is a challenge. Also,

in some banks, bank

managers from other states,

especially from South

India, are appointed, so they



only know English and their mother tongue. Therefore, there are difficulties being encountered communicating effectively with local farmers in Marathi. This is affecting the crop loan disbursement process and the farmers are suffering a lot as they are not getting loans in a timely manner. Therefore, if bank officers from Maharashtra

who know the local **CHANGE OF NAME**

My old Name was MADHU KUMARI. Now my new name is MADHU PAWAN KUMAR SINGH.

ADD: Plot no 62 Shkil Layout, Padmawati Nagar 2 Niwas Godhani Road, Godhani Nagpur 441111

CHANGE OF NAME & DOB

I, Smt- LAXMI wife of Army no-4563551 F Rank NK NAME MESHRAM NARENDRA MAHADEO resident at Kamptee po. Kamptee Teh Kamptee & Dist NAGPUR I have declared to change my self name from 20/06/2024 Existing name of my self Smt. LAXMI as per service documents to Smt- LAXM NARENDRA MESHRAM and date of birth from INCORRECT 10/01/1978 TO CORRECT 10/06/1979 for future reference

language and are associated with the local culture are deployed in district's banks, the overall banking system will run effectively. The special thing in

this concern is that the farmers can easily communicate with such officials in their local language and share their oroblems. Marathi bank officials know what the local citizens need, what are the problems regarding disbursement of crop loans. Therefore, appointment of such Marathi officials will help the banking system here to run in a more effective manner, Guardian Minister Sudhir Mungantiwar has mentioned memorandum written to

Change Of Name

Union Finance Minister

Nirmala Sitharaman in this

concern.

MY OLD NAME WAS SHAHEEN SULTANA D/O SY. GHAJANA FAR. MY NEW NAME IS SHA HEEN ANWARULLAH KHAN. ADD: F NO. 404 AMAN PRIDE APARTMENT MAHESH NAGAR NAGAR NAGPUR

MY OLD NAME WAS MOHAM-MAD ALKAF RAZA. MY NEW NAME IS MOHAMMAD ALKAF RAZA AND MY SURNAME IS

KACHHI.
ADD: FLAT NO.15, 4 TH FLOOR
HATIM APPT OPP. RATAN
TOWER SHANTI NAGAR NAG-

MY OLD NAME WAS TAJMUL HASMUDDIN SAHA. MY NEW NAME IS TAJMUL HASMUD-DIN SHAH. ADD: HOUSE NO 807 RAJIV

NAGAR HINGNA ROAD HINGNA NAGPUR - 440016

Platform Completed at Hinganghat Station new cover provides much- including

Nagpur 26 June: The completion of the cover over the platform at Hinganghat Station marks a significant milestone in the ongoing efforts to enhance passenger amenities and infrastructure under the Amrit Bharat Scheme. This development is a testament to the commitment of the Indian Railways to provide a more comfortable and travel

experience for passengers. The newly constructed cover over the platform at broader initiative under the



shelter from harsh weather aimed at modernizing and conditions, ensuring a upgrading railway stations pleasant waiting area for across the country. This improvement is part of a **development**:

Key

Enhanced 1.

lighting, and information display systems to assist passengers with their travel needs.

3. Safety and Security: Hinganghat Station offers Amrit Bharat Scheme, Passenger Comfort: The Enhanced safety features,

needed protection from sun, surveillance and better

rain, and other adverse illumination, have been

significantly improving the security of passengers at all

2. Modern Amenities: Design: The cover has been

designed

using

comfort of passengers times.

waiting at the station.

The development includes

the installation of modern

amenities such as seating

arrangements, improved

L&T Finance Limited (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited)
Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833

Eco-Friendly

eco-friendly

sustainability in mind,

materials and construction

practices to minimize

environmental impact.



उपवनसंरक्षक,

नागपूर वनविभाग, नागपूर यांचे कार्यालय शासिकय मुद्रणालया जवळ झिरो माईल सिव्हील लाईन नागपूर-01 दुरध्वना क्र.0712 - 2565624 / 256536: E-mail: dcf_nagdiv@yahoo.co.in



OFFICE OF THE DY. CONSERVATOR OF FOREST, NAGPUR DIVISION, NAGPUR Near Govt. Press, Zero Miles, Civil Lines, Nagpur - 440 001 Ph. No. 0712-2565624 / 2565361 GSTIN-27AAAGD1100M1ZV Pan No. AAAGD1100M, Tan No. NGPD0665F

लघु जाहिरात

नागपूर वनविभाग, नागपूर येथे 11 महिन्याच्या कंत्राटी तत्वावर जागा भरावयाच्या आहेत. सदर पदाकरीता पात्रता व इतर तपशीलासाठी दिनांक 28/06/2024 पासून http://www.mahaforest.nic.in या सांकेत स्थ्ळाला भेट द्यावी. तसेच नागपूर वनविभाग, नागपूर विविध कार्यालया मध्ये नोटीस बोर्डवरुन तपशील प्राप्त करावे. तसेच परिपुर्ण बायोडाटा आणी इतर कादपत्रे उपवनसंरक्षक, नागपूर वनविभाग, नागपूर, नविन प्रशासकीय इमारत 3 रा माळा, शासिकय मुद्रणालया जवळ, झिरो माईल , सिव्हील लाईन, नागपूर, - 440001, दुरध्वनी क्र. 0712-2565624 व ई-मेवर dcf_nagdiv@yahoo.co.in दिनांक 05/07/2024 रोजी सायंकाळी 5.00 वाजे पर्यंत किंवा त्याआधी पाठवावे.

पदांची संख्या व मानधन

| अ. | पदाचे नांव | एकुण | मानधन | मुख्यालय | पात्रता | | | |
|------------|--|------|--------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| क . | | पद | | | आवश्याक शैक्षणीक पात्रता | अतिरीक्त पात्रता | | |
| | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 — 7 | | |
| 1 | पशुबैद्यकीय अधिकारी (Veterinary Officer) | 02 | 50000 | नागपूर | M.V. Sc-Master of Veterinary Science मान्यता प्राप्त विद्यापीठातुन किमान 60% गुणांसह पदव्यतर पदवीधर. | वन्याजीव उपचार व हाताळण्याचा अनुभव आवश्याक. तसेच मानधना संबंधात निवड समिती वेगळयाने निर्णय घेईल. | | |
| 2 | पशुवैद्यकीय पर्यवेक्षक (Veterinary Supervisior) | 02 | 27,000 | नागपूर | पशुवैद्यकीय शास्त्रातील पदविका धारक व उच्चाशिक्षीत उमेदवार प्राधान्य. | पशुवैद्यकीय अधिकारी यांचे सहाय्याक व वन्याजीव हाताळण्याचा अनुभव. तसेच मानधना संबंधात निवड स्पानी वेगळ्याने निर्णय घेर्डल | | |

प्राप्त झालेल्या अर्जाच्या तपासणी नंतर पात्र असलेल्या उमेदवाराला मुलाखतीसाठी दिनांक 10/07/2024 ला दुपारी 12.00 वाजता हरिसींग वन सभागृह, जपानी गार्डन, आयकर भवन समोर, सिव्हिल लाईन, नागपूर येथे उपस्थित राहण्याकरीता ई-मेल व्दारे कळविण्यांत येईल. याकरीता आपला दुरध्वनी क्रमांक व ई-मेल स्पष्टपणेअर्जात नमुद करावे.

टिप-वरील दोन्ही पदांकरीता मानधन ढोबळमानाने दर्शविण्यात आले असुन अंतिम मानधन हे निवड समिती निश्चित करेल.

(डॉ. भारत सिंह हाडा) उपवनसंरक्षक नागपूर वनविभाग, नागपूर.

Date: 27.06.2024

Place: Nagpur

PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Security and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 rferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS I CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

| Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower | Secured Property Address | | | Loan Account Number(s) | Physical Possession taken | Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹) | Total Outstanding dues as on 25.06.2024 | Reserve Price (In ₹) | Date of Inspection | Date and Time of Auction |
|--|--|-------|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|--|-----------------------------|---|---|
| 1. Ws Purvi Enterprises (Through Its Proprietor Shankar Sunderdas Motwani) 2. Shankar Sunderdas Motwani 3. Kritika Shankar Motwani | All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Address: All That RCC Super Structure Comprising Flat No. C-1 On The First Floor, Having A Super Built Up Area 55.76 Sq. Mtrs., In The Building Known And Styled As "mahalakshmi Apartment No. 1"Constructed On Plot No. 506, Total Area Admeasuring 450 Sq. Mtrs. (4843.8 Sq. Ft.), Being A Portion Of Entire Land At Kh. No. 7, 9 & 10/1-2 Of Mouza Indora, In The Panchpaoli Housing Accommodation Scheme Of Nagpur - Improvement Trust, Bearing City Survey No. 15 & Sheet No. 14, Within The Limits Of Nit And Nmc Bearing Nmc House No. 3448/A/D/506/C-1 In Ward No. 57, Tahsil & District Nagpur Together With 6.49% Of Udivided Share And Interest In The Said Land And Is Bounded As Under:- | | | 15/ H1775425 06210120 15L/ NGPHL20 000104 | 28th May 2024 | Rs. 3,28,910.10 | Rs. 59,74,259.61 | Rs. 32,89,101 | On Al Working days with Prior Appointm ent | 30-07-2024 From 10 A.M. to 5:30 P.M. |
| | Boundaries | East | 9.00 Mtrs. Wide Road | | | | | | | |
| | | | Flat No. B-1 On The First Floor | | | | | | | |
| | | North | Plot No. 505 | | | | | | | |
| | | South | Flat No. D-1 On The First Floor | | | | | | | |

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.
- 2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- 3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 28/07/2024.
- 4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTHF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The EMD will not carry any interest.
- 5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" $payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on {\color{red}30/07/2024} i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., {\color{red}31/07/2024}, which deposit will have to the substitution of the substitution$ confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.
- 6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e., "Name Shekhar Kale, L & T Finance Ltd - Office No 301, 3rd Floor, Zenith Complex, Near Sakar Sankul, Shivaji Nagar, Pune -411005 and Santosh Tiwari, contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098" At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E $auction\ without\ assigning\ any\ reason\ the reof\ and\ without\ any\ prior\ notice.$
- 7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law
- 8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.
- $9. \ \ \, \text{The Borrower} \\ \text{(s)/Co-Borrower} \\ \text{(s)/Guarantor} \\ \text{(s)/Mortgagor} \\ \text{(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before the borrower \\ \text{(s)/Co-Borrower} \\ \text{(s)/Co-Borrower}$ the said E-auction date failing which the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.
- 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Authorized Officer For L&T Finance Limited